
 <b>ZONAL OFFICE, HOWRAH ZONE,</b> Bank of India Building, 5, B.T. M. Sarani(4th Floor), Kolkata -700001, (Tel. 2262-3533, Fax: 2262-3529)		<b>APPENDIX -IV, Rule 8 (1)</b> <b>Possession Notice</b> <b>(for Immovable Property)</b>
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of BANK OF INDIA under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand and Notice calling upon the borrower/guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned below. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the <b>Bank of India, Dobson Lane Branch</b> for the amount mentioned hereunder and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.		
Brief particulars of the secured property, borrower, Notice & dues etc.		
<b>i. Name of Branch</b> ii. Name & address of borrower/guarantor	<b>i. Date &amp; Amount of Notice u/s 13(2)</b> ii. Date of possession	<b>Description of the Secured assets which Bank has taken possession</b>
I. Dobson Lane Branch ii. M/s Sanjevani Gases Private Limited, registered office at 144/145/A/6, J.N. Mukherjee Road, Ghusrui, Howrah - 711 106 and factory at Vill.-Khalia, P.O. Chamraai, P.S.-Liluah, Howrah - 711114.	I. Date:03.08.2013 Amount: Rs.4,39,16,137/- and interest thereon. ii.10.11.2017	Equitable mortgage of factory, building with godown etc. constructed on land (lease Hold, Lessor:KMDA & Lessee: M/s Sanjevani Gases Pvt. Ltd.) measuring 12 Cottah situated at Mouza - Khalia, Khatian No. 115, RS Dag No. 40(P), J.L. No. 6, Post - Chamraai, P.S. Liluah, Dist. Howrah, Pin - 711114 in the name of the borrower i.e. M/s Sanjevani Gases Pvt. Ltd. Property Bounded By: (As per lease deed no. I- 3685); On the North - R.S. Dag No. 39, On the South - R.S. Dag No. 75, 76, On the East - R.S. Dag No. 41 and On the West - N.H. 6.
Date: 10.11.2017, Place:Khalia, P.O.- Chamraai		Authorised Officer, BANK OF INDIA (HOWRAH ZONE)

<b>IKAB SECURITIES AND INVESTMENT LIMITED</b> Regd. Office: Raja Bahadur Compound, Bldg. No. 5, 43 Tamarind Lane, Mumbai - 400 001 CIN No: L17100MH1991PLC059848 Tel.No: 022-40463500 Website: www.ikabsecurities.com Email: info@ikabsecurities.com						
<b>EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017</b>						
(₹ In Lakhs (Except EPS))						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			Year Ended	
		Current year as at	Previous year as at	Previous year as at	as at	as at
		30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2017	30.09.2017	31.03.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,672.20	2426.51	1526.93	6098.71	7919.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss)/(-) from ordinary Activities after tax	95.41	38.05	30.47	133.46	78.01
3	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	341.64	341.64	341.64	341.64	341.64
4	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	551.15	551.15		551.15	551.15
5	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):	2.79	1.11	0.89	3.91	2.28
	(a) Basic					
	(b) Diluted					
6	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :	2.79	1.11	0.89	3.91	2.28
	(a) Basic					
	(b) diluted					
<b>Notes:</b> 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.11.2017 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (where the Company is listed) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3 The Company is an NBFC and has only one segment 4 Previous year/period figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified wherever necessary.						
By Order of the Board For Ikab Securities & Investment Ltd Sd/- Anil Bagri (Director) DIN: 00014338						
Place: Mumbai Date: November 13, 2017						

<b>Arohan Financial Services Private Limited</b> <b>Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2017</b> <b>[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]</b> <b>(All amounts in lakh of INR, unless otherwise stated)</b>				
		 <b>AN INTELLECAP ENTERPRISE</b>		
Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended 30th Sept 2017	Corresponding half year ended 30th Sept 2016	Previous year ended 31st March 2017
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,955.50	9,584.07	21,498.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	1,813.28	1,754.56	4,103.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	1,813.28	1,754.56	4,103.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	1,153.18	1,138.87	2,746.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,153.18	1,138.87	2,746.27
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,232.14	5,140.45	8,226.89
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	27,069.96	10,246.74	25,890.36
8.	Net worth	35,302.10	17,222.52	34,117.25
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	94,500.52	80,446.81	81,355.32
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	1,835.33	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.68	5.23	2.38
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	1.39	2.20	4.86
	2. Diluted:	1.39	1.87	4.86
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of The BSE Ltd and Arohan Financial Services Private Limited.
  - For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to The BSE Ltd and can be accessed on the Compliance Module of the said Stock Exchange.
  - The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
  - \* - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Arohan Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

Sd/-  
Majoj Kumar Nambiar

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 13th November, 2017

<b>RONSON TRADERS LTD</b> CIN: L51909WB1982PLC035358 Registered Office : 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata -700001 Phone No. 033-22487068, Fax No. 033-22486369, email: sstccal@cal2.vsnl.net.in; website: www.ronsontaders.com				
<b>Extract Of The Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2017</b> (₹ in lakhs)				
Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended	
	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2016	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2017
	(Unaudited)			
Total income from operations (net)	367.57	468.03	393.00	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	275.40	408.12	205.17	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	275.40	408.12	205.17	
Equity Share Capital	57.30	57.30	57.30	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year 31st March 2017)	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share* (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each):				
Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	48.06*	71.22*	35.80*	
<b>Notes:</b> 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 13, 2017 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on Investor Section of the website of the Company at ronsontaders.com and websites of UP Stock Exchange and Calcutta Stock Exchange. 3. There were no extra ordinary items during the above period. 4. Figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period figures.				
For and on behalf of the Board <b>RONSON TRADERS LTD</b> Ashok Kumar Daga Director Place : Kolkata Date : November 13, 2017 DIN: 03621528				



 <b>Engineering Staff College of India</b> Autonomous organ of The Institution of Engineers (India)	
Applications are invited for the post of <b>Director of Engineering Staff College of India (ESCI)</b> located at Hyderabad, on contractual basis for a period of five years.	
ESCI is an autonomous organ of The Institution of Engineers (India) which is a premier professional body of engineers and technologists with vast network in the country. Please visit www.ieindia.org and www.escihyd.org	
<b>ROLE:</b> Director is the academic as well as the administrative head of ESCI and is expected to have proven administrative capabilities, with an excellent academic / industrial background with leadership qualities, to head an Institution of National importance.	
<b>ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE :</b> A) Graduate degree in Engineering and/or Technology, preferably with Post Graduate degree in Engineering and/or Technology / Management / Ph D. B) Preferably having Publications in National / International journals. C) Minimum 25 years of experience out of which 5 years as Head of an Academic Institute of National Importance / in very senior position in R&D establishments / Private or Public Undertakings / Government Organizations. D) Experience of conducting focused training programmes leading to skill development and certification.	
<b>EMOLUMENTS:</b> CTC: Rs.21 lakhs per annum (Negotiable in exceptional cases).	
<b>AGE:</b> Candidate should normally be up to 65 years of age (relaxation in case of exceptional candidates).	
Detailed applications with complete RESUME (in prescribed format available on IEI website www.ieindia.org) may be submitted so as to reach in sealed and superscribed cover on or before 30th November, 2017 at the following address: The Chairman, Search Committee for Director, ESCI, C/o The Secretary & Director General, The Institution of Engineers (India), 8 Gokhale Road, Kolkata 700020. One soft copy of the application in MS Word Format may be uploaded electronically at <a href="mailto:sdg@ieindia.org">sdg@ieindia.org</a>	

<b>COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED</b> Regd Off: 22 Camac Street Block 'B' Kolkata West Bengal 700016 Corp Off: A-301, Hetal Arch S.V.Road, Malad (West) Mumbai 400064 Phone No.: 022 28449765/66/67, Fax: 022 28892527, Email: info@comfortincap.com Website: www.comfortincap.com CIN: L65923WB1982PLC035441							
<b>EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2017</b>							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2016			
		(Unaudited)					
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	183.43	174.54	142.84	357.97	255.24	543.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	82.13	87.27	68.22	169.40	142.60	282.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	82.13	87.27	68.22	169.40	142.60	282.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	47.23	67.27	61.44	114.50	115.60	194.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	47.23	67.27	61.44	114.50	115.60	194.47
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)	1,085.13	1,085.13	1,085.13	1,085.13	1,085.13	1,085.13
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1,667.53
8	Earnings per Share (Basic and diluted)* before and after extraordinary items	0.44*	0.62*	0.57*	1.06*	1.07*	1.79
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and company's website: <a href="http://www.comfortincap.com">www.comfortincap.com</a>							
For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of <b>Comfort Fincap Limited</b> Sd/- Bharat Shiroya Managing Director							
Place : Mumbai Date : 13.11.2017							

<b>Jeevandhara Multitrade Limited</b> (Formerly known as Amulya General Trading & Agencies Ltd) 04, Floor-2, 174, Bharucha Building, Shamaaldas Gandhi Marg, Lohar Chawl, Kalbadevi, Mumbai-400002. Email id: <a href="mailto:amulyageneral@gmail.com">amulyageneral@gmail.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.jeevandharamultitrade.in">www.jeevandharamultitrade.in</a> CIN: L52511MH1984PLC274890									
<b>EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2017</b> (Amount in Rs. Cr.)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 30/09/2017	Previous Quarter ended 30/06/2017	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2016	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2017				
1.	Total income from operations (net)	-	3.100	0.405	3.100				
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(0.006)	0.049	0.004	0.043				
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(0.006)	0.049	0.004	0.043				
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(0.006)	0.049	0.004	0.043				
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.006)	0.049	0.004	0.043				
6.	Equity Share Capital	3.072	3.072	3.072	3.072				
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic and Diluted :	(0.019)	0.159	0.013	0.141				
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.									
For Jeevandhara Multitrade Limited (Formerly known as Amulya General Trading & Agencies Ltd) Sd/- Kalpak Vora Director DIN: 01556520									
Place: Mumbai Date: 13.11.2017									

<b>PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED</b> <b>[CIN : L24131WB1948PLC095302 Website : www.pilaniinvestment.com]</b> Regd. Office : 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001 Email - <a href="mailto:pilaniinvestment1@gmail.com">pilaniinvestment1@gmail.com</a> <b>Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended &amp; Six Months Ended 30th September, 2017</b>						
(₹ in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2017	30.06.2017	30.09.2016		
		(Unaudited)				
1.	Income from operations	3,839.10	121.70	3,867.57	3,960.80	4,564.65
2.	Other Income	-	-	0.05	-	0.05
3.	<b>Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>3,839.10</b>	<b>121.70</b>	<b>3,867.72</b>	<b>3,960.80</b>	<b>4,564.70</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>					
a)	Employees benefits expenses	34.84	34.80	30.68	69.64	59.61
b)	Building Maintenance & Service Charges	20.00	15.37	16.95	35.37	29.44
c)	CSR Expenses	-	-	-	-	25.00
d)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	13.51	13.50	15.96	27.01	31.77
e)	Other Expenses	43.00	30.73	25.09	73.73	46.49
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>111.35</b>	<b>94.40</b>	<b>88.68</b>	<b>205.75</b>	<b>167.31</b>
5.	Profit/(Loss) before tax(3-4)	3,727.75	27.30	3,779.04	3,755.05	4,397.39
6.	Tax Expense/(Credit)	6.47	5.37	56.81	11.84	159.49
7.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	3,721.28	21.93	3,722.23	3,743.21	4,237.90
8.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value- Rs.10/- per share)	790.87	790.87	790.87	790.87	790.87
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve					57,006.66
10.	Earning per share Basic & Diluted (₹)* (not annualised)	47.05*	0.28*	47.06*	47.33*	53.58*
<b>Notes :</b> <b>1. STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES :</b>						
(₹ in Lacs)						
		As at 30.09.2017		As at 31.03.2017		
		(Unaudited)		(Audited)		
<b>A</b>	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>					
1	<b>Shareholders' Funds</b>					
	(a) Share Capital	790.88		790.88		
	(b) Reserves & Surplus	92,971.10		91,607.52		
	<b>Sub total Shareholders' Fund</b>	<b>93,761.98</b>		<b>92,398.40</b>		
2	<b>Non Current Liabilities</b>					
	(a) Long Term Provisions	2.30		2.30		
	<b>Sub total Non Current Liabilities</b>	<b>2.30</b>		<b>2.30</b>		
3	<b>Current Liabilities</b>					
	(a) Trade Payables	28.80		44.60		
	(b) Other Current Liabilities	71.00		55.00		
	(c) Short Term Provisions	179.32		168.60		
	<b>Sub total Current Liabilities</b>	<b>279.12</b>		<b>268.20</b>		
	<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>94,043.40</b>		<b>92,668.90</b>		
<b>B</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>					
1	<b>Non Current Assets</b>					
	(a) Fixed Assets	0.60		0.10		
	(b) Non Current Investments	78,140.70		78,167.60		
	(c) Long Term Loans and Advances	722.80		739.40		
	<b>Sub total Non-Current Assets</b>	<b>78,864.10</b>		<b>78,907.10</b>		
2	<b>Current Assets</b>					
	(a) Current Investments	14,749.80		13,375.30		
	(b) Trade Receivables	36.60		27.30		
	(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents	354.30		335.90		
	(d) Short Term Loans and advances	20.40		14.90		
	(e) Other Current Assets	1				